Charles E. West

(-11 Jan 1919)

West. On Saturday, January 11, 1919, at 12 m., Charles E. West, beloved husband of Virginia A. West. Funeral services Tuesday, January 14 at 2 p.m., at his late residence, 1432 Clifton street northwest. Interment private.

The Evening Star, January 14, 1919, p. 17

Death of Charles E. West

Vice President and Treasurer of Rudolph & West Co. for Years

Charles E. West, vice president and treasurer of the Rudolph & West Copay for number of years, died Saturday at his home, 1432 Clifton street. Funeral services were held this afternoon at his late home at 2 o'clock. Rev. Dr. James L. Gordon, assisted by Rev. W.P. Johnson, both of the First Congregational Church, officiated.

Mr. West was the son of Thomas J. and Mary Elizabeth West and had been a lifelong resident of Washington. He retired from active business life five years ago on account of his health.

He is survived by his wife, Virginia A. West; a son, Charles Myron West; two sisters and three brothers. Interment was at Congressional Cemetery.